& Date  BPSCL/MM/25-26/PUR-222/NIT-078; dated 15/11/2025 

2. Item under Procurement  Mill Fan Impellers for TPP Boilers. 

3. Important Dates & Time  As per the dates mentioned in Tender Details of e-Procurement Portal. 

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  Rs 15,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only). 

5. EMD Exemption Allowed Yes 

a) Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs) / PSU / Government Undertakings 

and Cooperative societies will be exempted from submission of Earnest 
Money as per government policy. 

b) For MSEs, the exemption from submitting Earnest Money will be